

MC 47 of 2025

Order dated 27.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR received after proper service.

OP does not appear.

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. J.M., 1st Court, Uluberia is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20.01.2026 for ex parte hearing.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia (I/C)